
THE LOWER STOUR AND BRIDGE BENEFICES SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER 2016

1st – 3rd Sunday before Advent 3rd – Christ the King
2nd – Remembrance Sunday 4th – Advent Sunday

All services and times are correct at date of going to press. Any changes will be notified

The Bridge Benefice website is www.bridgebeneficedorset.org.

ST. MARY’S - BLANDFORD ST MARY
Sun 6ht Nov Holy Communion, 8am

Together @ 10
Sun 13th Nov Remembrance Service at Memorial, 10.50am
Sun 20th Nov Parish Communion & Baptism, 11.15am
Sun 27th Nov Service of the Word, 9.30am
Sun 4th Dec Holy Communion, 8am

ST. MARY’S - CHARLTON MARSHALL
Thurs 3rd Nov Holy Communion, 10am
Thurs 10th Nov Holy Communion, 10am
Sun 13th Nov Remembrance Service at Memorial, 10.50am
Thurs 17th Nov Holy Communion, 10am
Sun 20th Nov Holy Communion, 8am

Family Service, 10am
Thurs 24th Nov Holy Communion, 10am
Sun 27th Nov Parish Communion, 11.15am
Sun 4th Dec Christingle, 4pm

ST. STEPHEN’S – KINGSTON LACY
Sun 13th Nov Parish Eucharist, 10am

Remembrance Service, 10.50am
Sun 20th Nov Family Service, 9.30am
Sun 27th Nov Parish Communion , 11.15am

ST BARTHOLOMEW’S - SHAPWICK
Sun 13th Nov Remembrance Service at Memorial, 10.50am
Sun 27th Nov Parish Communion, 9.30am
Sun 4th Dec Music and Readings for Advent

led by the Benefice Choir, 6pm

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST – SPETISBURY
Sun 13th Nov Remembrance Service at Memorial, 10.50am
Sun 20th Nov Parish Communion, 11.15am
Sun 27th Nov Parish Communion, 9.30am

ST. MARY’S – STURMINSTER MARSHALL
Tues 1st Nov All Saints, 7pm
Wed 2nd Nov Holy Communion, 9am
Sun 6th Nov Family Communion, 9.30am
Wed 9th Nov Holy Communion, 9am
Sun 13th Nov Remembrance Service at Memorial, 10.50am
Wed 16th Nov Holy Communion, 9am
Sun 20th Nov Parish Communion, 9.30am
Wed 23rd Nov Holy Communion, 9am
Sun 27th Nov Holy Communion, 8am

Parish Communion , 9.30am
Music and Readings for Advent
led by the Benefice Choir, 6pm

Wed 30th Nov Holy Communion, 9am
Sun 4th Dec Family Communion, 9.30am


